87 WISACT 6

Date of enactment: March 6, 1987 Date of publication: March 13, 1987

1987 Wisconsin Act 6

AN ACT to amend 20.923 (2) (c), (f), (g), (h) and (i) of the statutes, relating to the salaries of certain elected state officials.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 20.923 (2) (c), (f), (g), (h) and (i) of the statutes are amended to read:

20.923 (2) (c) The annual salary of the governor shall be set at $\frac{15\%}{21.6\%}$ above the minimum of the salary range for executive salary group 10.

(f) The annual salary of the state superintendent of public instruction shall be set at $\frac{25.0\%}{27.4\%}$ above the minimum of the salary range for executive salary group 7.

(g) The annual salary of the lieutenant governor shall be set at 3.8% 1.9% above the minimum of the salary range for executive salary group 4.

(h) The annual salary of the secretary of state shall be set at $\frac{22.0\%}{15.4\%}$ above the minimum of the salary range for executive salary group 1.

(i) The annual salary of the state treasurer shall be set at $\frac{22.0\%}{15.4\%}$ above the minimum of the salary range for executive salary group 1.

SECTION 2. Effective date. This act takes effect on February 1, 1987.

- 33 -

1987 Assembly Bill 16